approval,  procedures  of  operation,  regular  reports  to the Board of Directors,  appeals  procedures  and

rights,  and such other  matters  as the  Board  of Directors  deems  to be appropriate.  Notwithstanding  any

provision  of  these  Bylaws  to the  contrary,  any application  for  a loan of  twenty-five  thousand  dollars

(S25,000) or more, or any application for a @rant or loan of any amount filed by a Director, officer,

member  or employee  of  the Corporation,  shali  only  be approved  by the Board of Directors.  The Loan

Committee  shall  be comprised  of  members  in accordance  with  the Loan Committee  Commission,  the